2019 Beefmaster Breeders Cattlewomen's Scholarship Application

This scholarship program is sponsored by the Beefmaster Breeders Cattlewomen (BBC) to encourage junior members to continue their education beyond the high school level. This scholarship is for **graduating seniors** and will be payable upon proof of admittance and enrollment in classes as a full-time student at a University or Junior College.

Candidates for the BBC Scholarship must be an active member of the Junior Beefmaster Breeders Association (JBBA) for at least one full year prior to applying for this scholarship. This scholarship is open to all JBBA members pursuing an agriculture related major. All applications for the scholarship will be reviewed without regard to the applicant's race, gender, religion, physical conditions or national origin.

Send this application to the Beefmaster Breeders Cattlewomen, c/o Kathy Skinner, 3221 Canadian St., Katy, Texas 77493.

Please include:

- Completed application
- Official high school transcript including copies of your ACT and/or SAT scores
- Two letters of recommendation
- Current picture

Applications MUST be postmarked on or before June 14, 2019.

For more information please contact Kathy Skinner by email at <u>Kathy@skinners-rafter-s.com</u> or a Beefmaster Breeders Cattlewomen officer.

Scholarship Application

Read through the entire application before you begin. If a question does not apply to you personally, please designate as such. Please type or print legibly.

1.	Applicant	
	(Full Name)	
2.	Home Address	
	CityStateZip	
3.	Applicant and Parent Telephone Number	
		_
4.	Email Address	_
5.	Date of Birth	
6.	Name of Parents or Guardian (specify)	

7.	Name and Address of High School	ol
8.	Date of High School Graduation	
9.	SAT Score	ACT Score riginal scores included with transcript.)
	(Copies of or	iginal scores included with transcript.)
10.	Colleges Applied To:	Status (Pending, Accepted)
11.	Field in which you plan to study	
12.	Give reasons for selecting this fie	eld of study (50 words or less)
13.	Scholarships Applied For	Status (pending, received) Amounts

14.	How many other members of your family are currently attending college?
15.	Describe what you will do to finance your college education, other than scholarships (50
	words or less)
16.	Describe your 4-H, FFA and/or FHA participation. Include number of years enrolled, type of
	projects, offices held and recognition/honors received for each organization. (50 words or
	less)

ess)				
	ganizations/ac		r than JBBA,	FFA, 4-H,
	ganizations/ad Athletics, Chu		r than JBBA,	FFA, 4-H,
			r than JBBA,	FFA, 4-H,
			r than JBBA,	FFA, 4-H,
			r than JBBA,	FFA, 4-H,
			r than JBBA,	FFA, 4-H,
			r than JBBA,	FFA, 4-H,
			r than JBBA,	FFA, 4-H,
			r than JBBA,	FFA, 4-H,
			r than JBBA,	FFA, 4-H,
			r than JBBA,	FFA, 4-H,

<u>.</u> 9.	Describe your JBBA participation (250 words or less) (Include # of years in JBBA, # of JBBA
	Nationals attended, offices held, leadership roles, honors received, etc.)
20.	What life lessons have you received from JBBA? (Maximum 500 words)

_	
-	
-	
-	
_	
-	
-	
-	
21.	Why do you think awarding you this scholarship is a wise investment for the Beefmaster Breeders Cattlewomen? (Maximum 500 words)
-	
-	
-	
-	
_	
_	
_	
-	

	Pa	ge	7	of	7
--	----	----	---	----	---

,	
•	
•	
,	
I he	reby confirm that all information submitted in this application is accurate and truthful.
Dat	teSignature of Applicant
Dat	teSignature of Parent/Guardian
(Re	cipient of this Scholarship will need to send an Acknowledgement of this scholarship to the
Bee	efmaster Breeders Cattlewomen along with a current photo to be posted at BBC events.
Stu	dent will provide their student ID number (UIN) along with a copy of their college

registration of classes to the BBC Secretary for funding of the scholarship. Funds for this

scholarship **must** be used within two (2) years after being awarded.)